	* ************************************	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Transmark Office MAY 3 4000
	101033291 of Patents and Trademarks: F	
2.49	Name of conveying party(ies): Derek O'Hara	Please record the attached original documents or doe, thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ABBOTT LABORATORIES Internal Address: CHAD 377/ AP6D
?	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
1111	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050
	Execution Date: March 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) (09/252,259) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
ļ	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 1	Name: Steven F. Weinstock Internal Address: CHAD 377 / AP6D-2 5/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000206 010025 09252259 FC:581 40.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{\text{Z}}}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number: 01-0025
ľ	City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050	
}	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	the original document. Daniel J. Hulseberg, Reg. No. 36,554 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Derek O'Hara hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled EXTERNAL RETAINING DEVICE FOR A CATHETER, AND CATHETER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD USING SAME, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1999, as Application Serial No. 09/252,259;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and

Docket No.: 6464.US.01 Serial No.: 09/252,259

Filing date: February 18, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0582 priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representative, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; investing in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED: 87 MAR 199

mak o'Han

Derek O'Hara

Docket No.: 6464.US.01 Serial No.: 09/252,259

Filing date: February 18, 1999

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0583